

GAHC010221242023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5777/2023

INDIRA RONGPHARPI AND 3 ORS.
D/O- LATE NIHANG ROMGPHAR,
R/O- NEAR IRRIGATION OFFICE,
P.O- DIPHU,
P.S- DIPHU, DIST- KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM, PIN-782460

2: ROSELYN TAROPI
D/O- LATE MOINA RONGPHARPI
R/O- BENJAMIN TARO GAON
P.O.- TARABASA
PS- HOWRAGHAT
PIN- 782482
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

3: JIRSONG TARO
S/O- LATE MOINA RONGPHARPI
R/O- BENJAMIN TARO GAON
PO- TARABASA
P.S.- HOWRAGHAT
PIN- 782482
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

4: MIRLYN TAROPI
D/O- LATE MOINA RONGPHARPI
R/O- BENJAMIN TARO GAON
PO- TARABASA
P.S.- HOWRAGHAT
PIN- 782482
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
EAST KARBI ANGLONG DISTRICT- 782460
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY.

3:THE SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG- 782460.

4:THE JOINT SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG- 782460.

5:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY

I/C REVENUE
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU- 782460.

6:THE ASSISTANT REVENUE OFFICER
CUM-ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER
PHULONI REVENUE CIRCLE
PHULONI
KARBI ANGLONG- 782441.

7:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
UTTAR BORBIL POLICE OUT POST
LORINGTHEPI
KARBI ANGLONG-782481

8:SRI KANGBURA TIMUNG
S/O LT. SUKURAM TIMUNG
R/O KURNA BEY GAON
P.O. PHULONI
P.S. HOWRAGHAT
DIST. KARBIANGLONG-782441

9:SMT. KAMALSING TIMUNGPI
D/O LT. BORSING TIMUNG

R/O KURNA BEY GAON
P.O. PHULONI P.S. HOWRAGHAT
DIST. KARBIANGLONG-782441

10:SRI JIRSONG TIMUNG
S/O LT. DEURI TIMUNG
R/O KURNA BEY GAON
P.O. PHULONI P.S. HOWRAGHAT
DIST. KARBIANGLONG-782441

11:SRI BIREN TIMUNG
S/O LT. BORPATHAR TIMUNG
R/O KURNA BEY GAN
P.O. PHULONI P.S. HOWRAGHAT
DIST. KARBIANGLONG-78244

For the petitioner (s) : Mr. S. Biswakarma, Advocate

For the respondent (s) : Ms. S. Kemprai, SC KAAC

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

10.01.2025

Ms. S. Kemprai, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the KAAC submits that ten days time may be granted for filing an affidavit in the matter.

2. List this matter again on 21.02.2025.
3. The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant